

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, J&K

Jammu Office: Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Nagrota, Jammu - 181221 Fax: 0191-2674114; Telephone: 2674244; e-mail: mdnhmjk@gmail.com

Kashmir Office: Block 'A', Ground Floor, Old Secretariat, Srinagar Pin: 190001

Fax: 0194-2470486; 2477309; Telephone: 2477337; e-mail: mdnhmjk@gmail.com

NHM Help Line for Jammu Division: 18001800104; Kashmir Division: 18001800102

Selection List of Medical Officers (MBBS) & Specialists under National Health Mission, J&K

In pursuance to the advertisement notice No. SHS/NHM/JK/HR/21218-23 dated 15/01/2020. SHS/NHM/J&K/ 22044-50 dated 04/02/2020 and walk-in interviews held in the office of State Health Society, Nagrota Jammu, following candidates are provisionally selected against the available vacancies in various healthcare institutions:

Medical Officer (MBBS)								
S.No	Name	Parentage	District	Remarks				
1	Rahil Riyaz Khan	Riaz Ahmed Khan	Doda	CHC Gandoh, Doda				
2	Aditi Khajuria	Jagdeep Khajuria	Samba	PHC Sumb, Samba				
3	Mohammed Amin Lone	Wali Mohammed Lone	Pulwama	MMU Ramban				
4	Deepti Chanjotra	Bodh Raj	Jammu	SNCU Gandhinagar Jammu				
5	Anish Khajuria	Ashwani Khajuria	Jammu	PHC Pargawal, Jammu				
6	Arjun Khajuria	Vijay Khajuria	Jammu	CHC Chowikicoura Jammu				
7	Agam Sharma	Vinod Kumar Sharma	Kathua	PHC Ramkote Kathua				
8	Tanveer Hassan	Haji Ghulam Hassan	Srinagar	PHC Boniyar, Baramulla				
9	Mohammed Danish	Mohammed Lateef Khan	Anantnag	CHC Marwah Kishtwar				
10	Mohsina Majid	Abdul Majid Wani	Jammu	SNCU DH Reasi				
11	Silvi Sandhu	Vinod Kumar Basnotra	Udhampur	NICU SMGS Jammu				
12	Nizam-ud-Din Dar	Khizra Dar	Doda	MMU Doda				
13	Neeraj Badyal	Puran Chand	Samba	SNCU DH Samba				
Specialists								
S.No	Name	Parentage	Speciality	Place of Posting				
1	Pallavi Sharma	Dr. M.R. Sharma	Paediatrics	NICU SMGS Jammu				
2	Darshan Chand	Sh. Thoru Ram	Medicine	DH Poonch				

The candidate(s) will submit his/ her joining to the respective Chief Medical Officer of the District/ Principal GMC Jammu on or before 18th February 2020. The Chief Medical Officer/ Principal GMC will verify their documents/ testimonials as per the advertisement notice.

Note: Errors & Omissions if any excepted.

-Sd/-Mission Director, National Health Mission, J&K

No: SHS/NHM/J&K/23825

Dated: 11-02-2020